a check for $500.00 to the school to purchase books for their 
library.

Rho Phi Chapter held its20th annual Thanksgiving 
Baskets / gift cards giveaway on Tuesday, Novem-
ber 24, 2020. Thanksgiving baskets and gift cards 
were given to needy families in the New Orleans, 
and two local women shelters. Five Hundred and 
twenty-five dollars ($525.00) in gift cards were also 
given to New Orleans based Metropolitan Human 
Services District, who issued the cards to families 
who evacuated to the city due to hurricane Laura’s 
impact in Lake Charles, LA.

Rho Phi Chapter partnered with Booker T. Washington High